
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned, one of the attorneys for Applicants, certifies that a true and correct copy 

of the foregoing was served on October 9, 2017, via email upon the following persons listed on 

the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission's docket service list: 

Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kristen.edwards@state.sd. us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Ms. Theresa Hodges 
Spink Count'j Auditor 
210 E Seventh Ave 
Redfield, SD 57469 
spinkcoauditor@nrctv.com 
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Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
j on. thurber@state.sd. us 

Mr. Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, 
LLP 
Attorneys for Crocker Wind Farms 
503 S Pierre St. 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57051 
brett@mayadam.net 

Ms. Melissa Schmit 
Crocker Wind Farm, LLC 
7650 Edinborough Way, Suite 725 
Edina, MN 55435 
melissa@geronimoenergy.com 

Ms. Christine Tarbox 
Clark County Auditor 
PO Box294 
Clark, SD 57225 
Christine.tarbox@state.sd.us 

Ms. Bonnie Fosheim 
Day County Auditor 
711 W First St. 
·webster, SD 57274 
bfosheim@daycounty.org 



M 
Dated at Sioux Falls, South Dakota this Cf day of October, 2017. 
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DAVENPORT, EVANS, HURWITZ & 
SMITH, L.L.P. 

Reece M. Almond 
Mitch A. Peterson 
206 W. 14th Street 
P.O. Box 1030 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101-1030 
Phone: (605) 336-2880 
Fax: (605) 335-3639 
Attorneys for Intervenors 


